AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	P	PAGE OF PAGES		
						<u>1</u> <u>2</u>		
	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. A000070	JECT NO. (If applicable)			
0061 6. ISSUED B	V	CODE 892332		DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	05002		
		072332		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CODE	05002		
NA-APM-		nch	NA-	SA Nevada Field OFC -00-NV				
Albuque P.O. Bo	erque Complex). Box 98518 3 Vegas NV 89193-8518				
	yue NM 87185-5400		Las	s vegas NV 89195-8518				
1122002								
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N	o., street, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9/}	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
Mission	Support And Test	Services LLC						
PO Box			9	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
M/S NLV	019							
Las Vega	as NV 89193			DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORD	ER NO.			
			x	E-NA0003624				
				DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 08	30083514	FACILITY CODE		05/12/2017				
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date s			extended,	is not extended.		
	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	(If required) S TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OF	Net In RDERS.IT M	is received prior to the opening hour and da Crease: NODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	\$68,76 S DESCRIBED			
		NTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE		DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char Y OF FAR 43.103(b). RITY OF:	nges in paying	office,		
77	D. OTHER (Specify type of modi	• •		of Euroda (DEC 2000)				
X		DEAR 970.5232-4 Oblic	-					
					0			
				<i>solicitation/contract subject matter where f</i> cemental Funding in th		t of		
-	-	-		nt of \$838,918.14, for				
		L.90. See page 2.	anioui		- u 0000			
Payment		2000 200 Fage 1.						
-)00 Allottee: 00 Repor	rt					
		ass: 00000 Program:						
_	-	WFO: 0000000 Local Us	se:					
0000000	-							
	stination							
Period	of Performance: 00	5/07/2017 to 11/30/202	22					
				eretofore changed, remains unchanged an				
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr	int)	16A	. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING C	OFFICER (Typ	e or print)		

 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
 15C. DATE SIGNED
 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 16C. DATE SIGNED

 (Signature of person authorized to sign)
 16C. DATE SIGNED
 10/29/2019

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Mission Support and Test Services LLC (MSTS) Contract No. DE-NA0003624 Modification No. 0061 Page 2 of 2

As a result of the obligation of funds in the amount of **\$68,762,391.90**, as noted on page 1, the DOE/NNSA hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

Pursuant to this Section I clause entitled "DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of Funds, (DEC 2000)" the total amount obligated by the Government with respect to this Contract is **\$1,408,514,770.83**.

Additional information noted below; Table 1 provides Detail of Funds Obligated for Operating and Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP) by this Modification and Table 2 provides Detail of Total Funds Obligated to Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 0001A, 0001B, & 0002A:

Detail of Funds Obligated	Total Obligation		
Transition	(CLIN 0001A)	\$	-
Operating	(CLIN 0001B)	\$	63,223,473.76
Unearned Fee	(CLIN 0001B)	\$	-
Construction	(CLIN 0001B)	\$	4,700,000.00
Isotopes	(CLIN 0001B)	\$	-
Nuclear Waste Fund	(CLIN 0001B)	\$	-
Total Operating:		\$	67,923,473.76
Reimbursable Fed	(CLIN 0002A)	\$	796,116.51
Reimbursable Non-Fed	(CLIN 0002A)	\$	42,801.63
Tech Transfer	(CLIN 0002A)	\$	-
Total SPP:		\$	838,918.14
Total Funds:	\$	68,762,391.90	

The DOE/NNSA hereby revised Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:									
		M& CLIN 0	-	CL	M&O IN 0001B		SPP CLIN 0002A		Total Funds Obligated
Funds Obligated in Contract Through Modification No.	0058	\$ 8, ²	120,016.69	\$ 1,1	64,862,465.25	\$	166,769,896.99	\$	1,339,752,378.93
Funding Changed by This Modification No.	0061	\$	-	\$	67,923,473.76	\$	838,918.14	\$	68,762,391.90
Total Funds Obligated Through Modification No.	0061	\$ 8,7	120,016.69	\$ 1,2	32,785,939.01	\$	167,608,815.13	\$	1,408,514,770.83